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2024 NGSPA DOG OF YEAR
FINAL STANDINGS

OPEN ALL AGE
OAA DOG NAME OWNER NAME FDSB#

1,945 BMB's Freeloader Brandon & Jennifer Blum 1678664
1,807 Chicoree's Riden High Trixie Rondal J. Alexander 1685125
1,650 Stoney Hill's Pinnacle Dee Kirk Loftin 1694168
1,492 BMB's Free Ride Brandon & Jennifer Blum 1660979
1,030 PW Race to The Front Keith & Bobbi Richardson 1669441
840 Evergreen’s Jed Clampet Lance Olsen 1676169
826 Chicoree's Glitter and Gold Fred Ryan 1686474
786 Texas Tuff Terry Bomer 1662633
760 Hi-N's Dirty Secret Hank Lewis 1687997
578 AO Tripps To Win Alan O. Davison 1671013
578 H's Am Cruiser Harlan Higginbotham & Chase Verdoorn 1664565
550 PW Bert's Joke On Us Keith & Bobbi Richardson 1655432
380 High Standing Cuttin Edge Anthony & Dayna Rusciano 1675198
380 Llano's Game On Greta Chad Inderman 1679141
364 Lambourns Surface to Air Missle Robin Lambourn 1684855
364 PW Out on a Limb Keith & Bobbi Richardson 1659130
364 Canyon Creek Aces Peacemaker Ray & Tami Larrondo 1691258
244 Hi-N's Allison Miranda Kirk Loftin 1676665
240 Cuttin Wild's Rebel Yell Michael Patrick 1673649
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2024 NGSPA DOG OF YEAR
FINAL STANDINGS

OPEN SHOOTING DOG
OSD DOG NAME OWNER NAME FDSB#

1,933 Stoney Hill's Pinnacle Dee Kirk Loftin 1694168
1,792 Chicoree's Four Leaf Clover Fred Ryan 1706674
1,231 Monkeyshine's Call Me The Breeze Helmut Schoen 1699127
1,046 PW That Was Then This Is Now Keith & Bobbi Richardson 1685385

746 In-Country's Hurricane Jane Robert Reynolds, DVM 1672744
706 Chisholm Creek's Jumping Jack Flash Mark Wasserman 1696049
686 PW Indian Brook Heads Up Keith & Bobbi Richardson 1661199
684 Quijano's WD Forty David Quijano 1683347
610 BDK's Dirty Harry Mark Wasserman 1675196
588 Perfections Huckleberry Chase M. Benton 1672078
586 Slate Rock's Mountain Heart James & Andy Dynkiewicz 1675343
542 BMB's Free Gifts Brandon & Jennifer Blum 1704532
524 Haskal Run Ella Thomas James 1693823
508 Macke's Jim Bob Abraham Macke 1703274
484 Snowy River's Strut'n N Cuttin Chase Verdoorn & Mark Verdoorn 1677989
476 Two Ponds Blanco Roux Jason Brooks 1698966
452 Chisholm Creeks Cut’er Loose Mark Wasserman 1683348
444 TAK's Voodoo Child Tom Kosmack 1694280
428 BDK's Texas Hold Em David O'Brien 1657654
428 OB's Stick in the Mud David O'Brien 1687879
420 Aunt Troji's Dirty Nike Larry Metter 1666820
380 OTF's Good Time Mat Blockovich 1694428
312 Hi-N's Curtain Call Hank Lewis 1687995
304 Snowy River's H’s Power Punch Chase Verdoorn 1694278
304 Chicoree's Royal Flush Remi's Ready Charles Gonzalez 1688458
292 Uodibar's Lover Boy Sherri Tangsrud 1689423
288 PJ Wildfire's Little Lexi Kirk Loftin 1663717
288 Uodibar's Robbi Jo Sherri Tangsrud 1662507
276 OB's Ill Gotten Gains David O'Brien 1685653
264 BDK's Sam I AM David O'Brien 1675197
260 Autry's Natural Chromoly Steel Daniel Autry 1675658
260 Heaven Scent's Red Raider Cary & Linda Waterhouse R335530
256 Dunfur's Tuff Dixie The Third Matt & Wyatt Solt 169044
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2024 NGSPA DOG OF YEAR
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AMATEUR SHOOTING DOG
ASD DOG NAME OWNER NAME FDSB#

2,885 Uodibar's Robbi Jo Sherri Tangsrud 1662507
1,410 BMB's Madison Ave Brandon & Jennifer Blum 1670283
1,314 MSR's Kiss My Lily James & Sarah Messer 1685879
1,103 Hi-Tailyn Skye Scott Bodenstab 1703575

858 Hi-N's Curtain Call Hank Lewis 1687995
692 Canyon Creek Aces Peacemaker Ray & Tami Larrondo 1691258
650 Autry's Natural Chromoly Steel Daniel Autry 1675658
610 WFK Rio Grand Nash Peter and Diane Cioppens 1701938
544 In-Country's Hurricane Jane Robert Reynolds, DVM 1672744
508 Uodibar's Lover Boy Sherri Tangsrud 1689423
500 OB's Stick in the Mud David O'Brien 1687879
460 Sunny Fields Warchief Art Terstage 1687084
396 Canyon Creek High Tide Ray & Tami Larrondo 1672987
396 Macke's Jim Bob Abraham Macke 1703274
396 Highwater's Lex Luther Blake Rizzo 1703533
380 M's Sky High Little Missy Charles Gonzalez 1698294
348 Aunt Troji's Dirty Nike Larry Metter 1666820
304 Stoney Hill's Pinnacle Dee Kirk Loftin 1694168
272 Hi-N's Allison Miranda Kirk Loftin 1676665
268 MSR's Pretty Little Psycho Sarah & James Messer 1675068
248 Hi-N's Dirty Secret Hank Lewis 1687997
248 TAK Man Dustin Hamilton 1694648
248 Chicoree's Four Leaf Clover Fred Ryan 1706674


